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Thank you for all you support this term. The children have done so well and have really enjoyed 
all the Christmas celebrations to end this busy term. 
 
The children in Foundation Stage and KS1 (with a little help from their teachers and Miss 
Nithsdale!) have all produced videos of their Christmas performances and we hope parents of 
these children have enjoyed viewing these on the children’s Google Classroom accounts.  These 
videos will remain on Google Classroom through the holidays so that you can allow grandparents 
etc. to view them.  
 
Once again, our wonderful cook, Mrs Parr, and her staff have kindly prepared all the party food 
for the children’s parties and all the children have had a wonderful party with their class.  
                  

Save the Children - Christmas Jumper Day 
Thank you for supporting Christmas Jumper Day; a total of 
£365.60 was raised for the Save the Children charity. Thank you 
again for all donations made. 

 
Covid 19 and the Christmas holidays 
As we enter the Christmas holidays, we are aware that some children may develop Covid 19 
symptoms over the weekend of Saturday 19th and Sunday 20th December 2021 and may need to 
take a Covid test.   
 
If you child starts to exhibit these symptoms this weekend, Saturday 19th and Sunday 20th 
December 2021, please email us on the secretary email address: 
secretary@warmsworthschool.co.uk informing us of your child’s name, class, symptoms they are 
experiencing and when these symptoms started.  
 
If your child takes a Covid test as a result of these symptoms, please email as above detailing 
whether your child has received a positive or negative test result, as we are continuing to support 



the NHS Track and Trace service over the Christmas holidays and will let parents know of any 
cases which may affect their child and their class. 
 
Safeguarding / One-way system 
The new one-way system appears to be working very well and we will be continuing with this 
system in the new year – thank you so much for your feedback and support.  
 
Please could I remind all parents / carers that if your child in in F1, F2, Y1 and Y2 your child 
must be accompanied to their classroom door by a responsible adult.  
 
If you have a child in Y3, Y4 ,Y5 or Y6 they may enter the site independently, but please ensure 
they are fully aware that they need to go straight to their classroom door at their allocated 
start time. We are concerned that some children who are in these year groups are coming very 
early and are congregating on the streets around school, or vsiiting local shops, and we have  
concerns about their safety.   
 
As we enter 2021, please could I ask that everyone contiues to keep to their allocated start and 
end times, as below and ensure that the school premises are exited as soon as possible; this is 
to ensure that there is less congestion and limited face to face contact to reduce the risk of 
transmission of Covid 19.  
 
It continues to be our school policy that anyone on site wears a face covering or displays an 
exemption card.   
 

 
 

Please bring your child(ren) to 
school between these times: 

Please arrive at school to collect 
your child(ren) at this time: 

F1am 8.40 - 8.45am 11.45am 
F1pm 12.25 - 12.30pm 3.30pm 
F2MS 8.45 - 8.50am 3.10pm 
3JC 8.45 - 8.50am 3.10pm 
F2CE 8.50 - 8.55am 3.15pm 
3CP 8.50 - 8.55am 3.15pm 
1EW 8.55 - 9.00am 3.20pm 
4JP 8.55 - 9.00am 3.20pm 
1AS 9.00 - 9.05am 3.25pm 

4HR/CB 9.00 - 9.05am 3.25pm 
2VL 9.05 - 9.10am 3.30pm 

Year 5 9.05 - 9.10am 3.30pm 
2AS 9.10 - 9.15am 3.35pm 

Year 6 9.10 - 9.15am 3.35pm 

 



 
 
Dinner Money  
Most parents are keeping their child’s dinner money account in credit, and this helps school a 
great deal – thank you. If you receive a text or phone call from us to advise you that your child’s 
dinner money account has gone into debt, we would appreciate it is you could pay as quickly as 
possible.  
 
Have a very Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year  
School re-opens on Tuesday 5th January 2021  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Diary Dates 
 

Tues 5 Jan 8:50am All Years School Open 
Fri 8 Jan 9:30am-11:30 Year 2 Great Fire of London 

Thurs 28 Jan All Day All Years Individual School Photo 
Mon 8 Feb All Day Year 6 Holocaust Museum 

Mon- Tues 8-9 Feb TBC KS2 KS2 Production (Online) 
Fri 12 Feb 3:30pm All Years School Closes 
Mon 22 Feb 8:50am All Years School Open 
Fri 26 Feb All Day All Years Multi Faith Day 

Thur 4 Mar All Day All Years World Book Day 
Fri 12 Mar All Day All Years Sport Relief 
Tue 16 Mar All Day KS2 French Day 
Fri 26 Mar 3:30pm All Years School Closes 
Mon 12 Apr 8:50am All Years School Open 
Wed 14 Apr All Day Year 1 Yorkshire Wildlife Park 

Mon-Tues 
19-20 
Apr 

3:30pm-6:00pm All Years Parents Evening 

Thur 22 Apr All Day All Years Class Photographs 
Mon 3 May All Day All Years School Closes 
Tue 4 May 8:50am All Years School Open 

Throughout 
May 

KS1 SATS   

Mon-Fri 
10-14 
May 

All Day Year 6 SATS 

Mon 24 May TBC F1AM Sports Day 
Mon 24 May TBC F1PM Sports Day 
Mon 24 May TBC F2 Sports Day 
Tue 25 May TBC Yr 1, 2 & 3 Sports Day 
Wed 26 May TBC Yr 4, 5 & 6 Sports Day 
Thur 27 May TBC TBC Reserve Sports Day 
Fri 28 May 3:30pm All Years School Closes 
Tue 8 June 8:50am All Years School Open 
Tue 8 June 4:30pm  New F1 Parents Meeting  
Wed 9 June 4:30pm  New F2 Parents Meeting 

Tue 15 June 
10:15am & 
1:15pm 

 New F1 Parent & Child Meeting 

Wed 16 June 
10:15am & 
1:15pm 

 New F1 Parent & Child Meeting 

Fri 25 June All Day All Years Multi Faith Day 
Mon 28 June 2:45pm-3:30pm KS2 Guitar Concert 
Wed 30 June 2:45pm-3:30pm KS2 Music Concert 
Fri 9 July 2:30pm-3:30pm All Years Class Swap/Reports Out 
Fri 16 July 3:30pm All Years School Closes 

 


